GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3071
ANSWERED ON:27.07.2009

EXPORT PROMOTION COUNCILS
Mandal Shri Mangani Lal

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) the main objectives and activities of Export Promotion Councils; and

(b) the extent to which these councils have fulfilled their objective?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY(SHRIJYOTIRADITYA M. SCINDIA)

a) The basic objective of Export Promotion Councils is to promote and develop Indian exports. Each Council is responsible for promotion of a particular group of products, projects and services.

b) Over the years, the Export Promotion Councils have by and large fulfilled their objective.
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